05-1	1-2001				
FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 REC	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
I MARY IN A COV. (201)	13854 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the Honorable Cammissioner of atents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the allached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying partitions.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
William Michael Agee	Name: Baker Manufacturing Company, Inc.				
Additional manages of annual factor of the state of the s	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 4120				
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Pineville State: LA Zip: 71360-4120				
Execution Date: <u>04/20/2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/768,934					
Additional combines of	 				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:				
Name: Charles C. Garvey, Jr.					
Internal Address: Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & Doody, LLC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290	Deposit account number:				
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	50 - 0694 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
O Statement and signature	405				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Charles C. Garvey, Jr.	Jewy 3/1/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
05/10/2001 GTDN11 00000467 09768934 01 FC:581 40.00 DP					
	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Michael Agee, am the sole inventor of the invention entitled "Height Adjustable Table", application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/768,934, filed 01/23/2001; and

WHEREAS, BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, to BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. as assignee of my entire interest,

P:\Cindy\0387212p.asn.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0232

and	hereb	y coven	ant t	hat I	have	the	full	right	to	convey	the
enti	re int	erest h	erein	assig	ned, a	and th	nat I	have n	ot e	xecuted	and
will	not e	execute	any a	greeme	ent in	con:	flict	herew	ith.		

EXECUTED THIS \mathcal{L} day of \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} , 20 \mathcal{O}	EXECUTED	THIS	70th day	of	A_{pr}	,	20 0/
---	----------	------	----------	----	----------	---	-------

William Michael Agee

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

8

COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

<u>8</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William Michael Agee known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $\frac{20}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{20}$.

Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina

CRAIG A. VAN LAANEN
Notary Public, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
My Commission Expires November 19, 2005

P:\Cindy\0387212p.asn.wpd

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0233